FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 Own 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
		ATION FORM COV				
TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONL s: Please record the a		ment(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
<b>₩</b> New		Assignment	Security Agre	ement		
Resubmission Document ID#[	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	ne		
Correction of P	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel#	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party Name (line 1) Bruc		Mark If additional r	names of conveying parti	les attached Execution Date Month Day Year  03 27 2000		
Name (line 2)	lerson		Annuality on the			
Second Party	ei 2011			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			· ···- ·			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Hon	eywell international inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) Pate	Patent Services States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
	(Designation must be a separate document from					
POST	t Office Box 2245			Asalgnment.)		
Address (line 3) Mor	ristown	New Jersey / U State/Country		2-2245 Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	100111111111111111111111111111111111111		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	A STATE OF THE STA					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	•					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0904

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	201-393-2941
Name Loria B. Yeadon, Reg. 35,063		
Address (line 1) Honeywell International Inc.		
Address (line 2) Patent Services		
Address (line 3) Post Office 2245		
Address (line 4) Morristown, NJ 07962-2245		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ument # one (1)
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)  09/474667  If this document is being filed together with a new_Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.		ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the tol	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclo	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	<del></del>	# 08-2727
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the clindicated herein.  Loria B. Yeadon, Reg. 35,063	riginal document, Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Attorney A65-26149 Docket No.

Bruce Anderson WHEREAS.

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

System, Method and Apparatus for Pattern Recognition With Application To Symbol Recognition and Regernation For a Calligraphic Display

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF

December 29, 1999 THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

the day(s) and date(s) of these presents including any United States provisional application(s) identified as follows, of which the subject application claims priority.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly

invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of MANN, 2000  Bruce Anderson						
Didec states on						
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )						
) ss.: COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ,)						
On this 27th day of March , 2000 before me personally appeared						
Bruce Anderson						
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,						
The same of the sa						
and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same						
(A) Virginia Larger (						
NOTARY PUBLIC (Virginization avoirses: April 22, 2000)						
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ( Wy continussion expires. April 23, 200						

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

My Commission Expires:

REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0906